TOWNSHIP OF ST. CLAIR BY-LAW NUMBER 46 of 2006

(A by-law to appoint an Animal Control Officer for the Corporation of the Township of St. Clair.)

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient and required that the Corporation of the Township of St. Clair appoint an Animal Control Officer.

AND WHEREAS The Municipal Act, 2001 allows such an appointment.

NOW THEREFORE the municipal Council of the Township of St. Clair enacts as follows:

- 1. That Gayle Farr, be appointed as the Animal Control Officer for the Corporation of the Township of St. Clair.
- 2. That the remuneration rate be established at a rate approved by Council subject to change by by-law or motion.
- 3. That the duties, responsibilities and authorities for the appointee shall be those prescribed in the Township Animal Control by-law and as directed by Council and staff.
- 4. That this by-law shall come into force on the first day of August, 2006.

FINALLY PASSED this	17th	day of	July	2006.	
MAYOR			CLERK		